—TOP VIEW—
CXD8857Q(1/4)
IL08D
1 10
GND
GND
GND
G

MASK
FILL KEY
BORDER KEY
BLANK
153
91
42 - 48
CONTROL
SERIAL
159
158
157
156
155
154
2
3
4
CKD
SADD
CS0
CS1
CKX
RST
TEST1
TEST0
CTMG
CK
152
151
CXD8857Q(4/4)
BORD (11 - 0)
FILL (11 - 0)
DLKY (11 - 0)
BDKY (11 - 0)
KSRC (14 - 0)
MASK (11 - 0)
SDAT
VIDEO (11 - 0)
KEY1 (11 - 0)
KEY2 (11 - 0)
”1”
”0”
5 - 9,
11 - 19,
133 - 138,
122 - 129,
77 - 79,
82 - 89,
35 - 39,
SOURCE
SELECT